TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
(If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
(* High also 42%)

High App Strngly + App Smwht

Low App Strngly + App Smwht
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Do you feel proud to have Donald Trump as president, embarrassed to have Donald
or don't you feel either of these ways?
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TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
(* High also 51%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 49 47 5
Jul 03, 2018 50 45 5
Jun 20, 2018 51 45 5 High App
Jun 06, 2018 49 46 5
Apr 10, 2018 47 48 5
Mar 07, 2018 46 49 5
Feb 07, 2018 51 43 7 *
Jan 17, 2018 48 46 7
Dec 19, 2017 44 51 6
Nov 14, 2017 44 49 7
Oct 11, 2017 48 46 6
Sep 27, 2017 48 44 8
Aug 24, 2017 45 49 6
Aug 17, 2017 46 46 7
Aug 02, 2017 41 52 7
Jun 29, 2017 45 49 6
Jun 07, 2017 39 53 8 Low App
May 24, 2017 44 50 6
May 10, 2017 40 52 8
Apr 19, 2017 42 49 10
Apr 04, 2017 41 48 11
Mar 22, 2017 42 48 10
Mar 07, 2017 49 41 11
Feb 22, 2017 47 41 13
Feb 07, 2017 44 41 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 33%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 43 53 4
Jun 20, 2018 44 53 3 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 52 7
Apr 10, 2018 39 55 6
Mar 07, 2018 33 61 5 Low App
Feb 07, 2018 37 57 6
Jan 17, 2018 36 60 4
Dec 19, 2017 33 62 5 *
Nov 14, 2017 37 58 5
Oct 11, 2017 38 58 4
Sep 27, 2017 38 57 5
Aug 24, 2017 38 58 4
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 3
Aug 02, 2017 36 59 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 08, 2017 35 60 5
May 24, 2017 38 56 7
May 10, 2017 36 59 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 33 58 9 *
Mar 22, 2017 34 58 7
Mar 07, 2017 38 54 8
Feb 22, 2017 36 56 7
Feb 07, 2017 38 56 6



TREND: Do you think that President Trump has strengthened the United States' position as
the leader of the free world, weakened the United States' position, or do you think that
President Trump has had no impact on the United States' position as the leader of the
free world?

No
Strnthd Weaknd Impact DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 35 51 10 4
Jun 20, 2018 40 47 11 3
Dec 19, 2017 31 55 12 2
Sep 27, 2017 33 50 14 3
Aug 16, 2017 33 53 11 3

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should defend all of America's NATO
allies, if necessary, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 78 16 [
Feb 08, 2017 79 13 8
Jan 13, 2017 71 20 9
Nov 23, 2016 77 16 7

TREND: Is your opinion of the FBI favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about itz

Hvn't
Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jul 24, 2018 49 25 21 4
Jun 08, 2018 49 29 18 4

TREND: Do you think that the FBI is biased against President Trump, or not?

Yes/ No/Not
Biased Biased DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 34 53 12
Feb 06, 2018 33 55 12

TREND: Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Russia, too
unfriendly of an attitude towards Russia, or has about the right attitude towards Russia?

Too Too Right

Frndly Unfrndl Att DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 55 1 37 7 High Too Frndly
Jun 29, 2017 50 3 42 5
Jun 07, 2017 54 3 38 5
Feb 23, 2017 54 2 37 6
Jan 30, 2017 49 3 43 5 Low Too Frndly
Jan 13, 2017 50 4 40 7



TREND: Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards NATO
allies, too unfriendly of an attitude towards NATO allies, or has about the right
attitude towards NATO allies?

Too Too Right

Frndly Unfrndl Att DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 3 48 41 7
Jun 08, 2017 4 50 39 6
Jan 30, 2017 3 44 42 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the nation's
policy toward Russia?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 34 55 11
Apr 25, 2018 36 56 7
May 10, 2017 32 56 11
Apr 19, 2017 37 55 9 High App
Apr 05, 2017 30 56 15
Mar 24, 2017 27 59 14 Low App
Mar 08, 2017 32 54 14
Feb 22, 2017 31 57 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump handles issues involving
Russian president Vladimir Putin?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 32 59 9
Mar 07, 2018 26 63 11
Aug 24, 2017 37 56 7

TREND: Do you see Russia as an ally of the United States, an adversary of the United
States, or do you see Russia as neither of these things?

Ally Advrsry Neither DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 5 55 37 3
Mar 07, 2018 3 55 38 3
Jun 29, 2017 6 52 39 3
Jun 07, 2017 8 45 43 4
Jan 30, 2017 9 46 41 4



TREND: How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia: very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotsSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 41 27 17 15 -
Aug 02, 2017 43 17 10 27 1
Jun 29, 2017 37 22 15 25 1 Low Very Concern + Smwht Concern
Jun 07, 2017 46 22 14 17 1
May 24, 2017 45 18 13 23 1
Apr 20, 2017 46 24 12 17 1 High Very Concern + Smwht Concern
Apr 05, 2017 41 23 15 18 2
Mar 24, 2017 41 22 14 21 2
Mar 08, 2017 41 20 16 22 1
Feb 23, 2017 42 22 16 18 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Vladimir Putin favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Jul 24, 2018 [ 72 19 2
Feb 23, 2017 7 72 18 3
Jan 30, 2017 9 70 20 1
Jan 13, 2017 9 68 19 4

TREND: Do you think that the Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all? (Prior to Jun 29, 2017 "alleged Russian interference")

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp DIDN'T
Imp Imp Imp Atall INTRFR DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 53 22 10 13 1 2 High Very Imp+Smwht Imp
Nov 15, 2017 46 22 11 18 1 1
Jun 29, 2017 49 19 9 19 2 2
Jun 07, 2017 49 17 11 21 1 1
May 24, 2017 50 18 10 19 1 2
Apr 20, 2017 49 17 11 19 2 2
Apr 05, 2017 47 19 12 17 1 3
Mar 24, 2017 46 19 12 20 1 2
Mar 08, 2017 42 20 12 23 1 2 Low Very Imp+ Smwht Imp
Feb 23, 2017 47 18 12 20 1 2
Jan 30, 2017 47 20 11 19 1 2



TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the
criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign
and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into
this matter, or not?

Yes/
Fair No DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 55 31 13
Jun 08, 2018 50 35 15 Low Yes
Apr 26, 2018 54 31 15
Apr 10, 2018 52 32 17
Mar 07, 2018 58 28 14
Feb 06, 2018 56 28 16
Jan 11, 2018 59 26 15
Dec 12, 2017 58 29 13
Nov 15, 2017 60 27 13 High Yes

TREND: Do you think that the investigation into any links or coordination between
President Trump's 2016 election campaign and the Russian government is a legitimate
investigation, or do you think it is a political witch hunt?

Legit- Witch

mate Hunt DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 54 40 7 High Legitimate
Jun 08, 2018 48 44 7 Low Legitimate
Apr 26, 2018 52 44 4
Mar 07, 2018 53 42 5
Feb 06, 2018 50 42 7
Jan 18, 2018 52 43 5

TREND: Do you believe that President Trump colluded with the Russian government to
influence the 2016 presidential election, or not?

Yes/

Collude No DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 39 48 13
Dec 12, 2017 44 48 8

TREND: Do you believe that the Trump campaign colluded with the Russian government to
influence the 2016 presidential election, or not?

Yes/
Collude No DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 46 44 10

Dec 12, 2017 52 40 7



TREND: Do you believe that the Russian government has compromising information about
President Trump, or don't you believe that the Russian government has that kind of
information about President Trump?

Yes/Has

Info No DK/NA
Jul 24, 2018 51 35 15
Apr 26, 2018 53 35 12

TREND: How concerned are you that the Russian government may try to interfere in the 2018
elections; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 42 21 16 20 1
Feb 21, 2018 45 23 12 19 1
May 24, 2017 38 21 16 24 1

TREND: Do you think that the Trump administration should be doing more to protect the
2018 U.S. elections from Russian interference, or do you think that the administration is
doing enough?

ShldDo Doing
more Enough DK/NA

Jul 24, 2018 62 28 9
Mar 07, 2018 61 28 11



